

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.16

REVISED
SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL Diary No.32792/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2019 in CRA(V) No. 1418/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MUKRI MUHAMMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATION HOUSE OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.157589/2019-GRANT OF BAIL and IA No.157600/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.157599/2019-SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE and IA No.157587/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 21-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar T., Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Shetty K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the application for bail and Criminal
Appeal returnable within four weeks.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL Diary No.32792/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2019 in CRA(V) No. 1418/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MUKRI MUHAMMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATION HOUSE OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.157589/2019-GRANT OF BAIL and IA No.157600/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.157599/2019-SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE and IA No.157587/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 21-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar T., Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Shetty K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the application for bail and SLP returnable within four weeks.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER