

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1617/2019

MUKRI MUHAMMED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATION HOUSE OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.157589/2019-GRANT OF BAIL and IA No.157600/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.157599/2019-SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE and IA No.157587/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 04-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu P., Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sahay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is admitted.

Let the appeal as also the bail application to be listed for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of April, 2020.

All documents be filed in the meantime.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER