

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1617/2019

MUKRI MUHAMMED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATION HOUSE OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.157589/2019-GRANT OF BAIL and IA No.157600/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.157599/2019-SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE and IA No.157587/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 08-09-2022 This appeal was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.

List Cr1. Misc. Diary No. 127114 of 2022 in Cr1.A. No. 1617 of 2019 on 16.09.2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)