

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 127114/2022 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1617/2019

MUKRI MUHAMMED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATION HOUSE OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only Cr1. Misc. Diary No. 127114 of 2022 in Cr1.A. No. 1617 of 2019 is listed

IA No. 127114/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 14-10-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Shetty K., Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
Ms. Roopali lakhotia, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 127114/2022

The bail is to be considered in the event the appeal is not heard on merits within a period of one year from today.

The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)