

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1617/2019

MUKRI MUHAMMED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATION HOUSE OFFICER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 236728/2023 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 18-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S N Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Shetty K, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abraham Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.  
  
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR  
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Acharya, Adv.  
Ms. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested by the learned counsel for the respondent(s),  
list this matter next week.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)